THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021, between the City of Columbia, Missouri, a municipal corporation ("City"), and Ambur Hendricks ("Adopter").

The parties agree as follows:

- 1. Adopter shall maintain the landscaping located in the median of Burning Bush Road, just east of Providence Road.
- 2. Adopter shall maintain the planting area for a period of four years from the date of this agreement. Maintenance of the planting area shall include but not be limited to weeding, watering, mulching and planting annual flowers and bulbs.
- 3. The City will assist in providing landscape materials including plants and mulch for this bed.
- 4. The City will provide a sign in the planting area recognizing the Adopter's efforts. The cost of a new sign required because of an Adopter name change will be paid by the Adopter.
- 5. City may terminate this agreement if adopter fails to maintain the planting area.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI

T

John Glascock City Manager

ATTEST:

`

| City Counselor |      |                   |
|----------------|------|-------------------|
|                |      | By: Amen Conduins |
|                |      | Ambur Hendricks   |
| ATTEST: 🦯      | 1    |                   |
| essi           | aner |                   |
|                | .*   |                   |
| 1              |      |                   |

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021, between the City of Columbia, Missouri, a municipal corporation ("City"), and Jerry Sullivan ("Adopter").

The parties agree as follows:

- 1. Adopter shall maintain the median bed at Forum Blvd. just north of Shoreside Dr. identified as Forum Bed 6.
- 2. Adopter shall maintain the planting area for a period of four years from the date of this agreement. Maintenance of the planting area shall include but not be limited to weeding, watering, mulching and planting annual flowers and bulbs.
- 3. The City will assist in providing landscape materials including plants and mulch for this bed.
- 4. The City will provide a sign in the planting area recognizing the Adopter's efforts. The cost of a new sign required because of an Adopter name change will be paid by the Adopter.
- 5. City may terminate this agreement if adopter fails to maintain the planting area.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI

John Glascock City Manager

ATTEST:

-19 City Counselor

Jerry Sullivan By:

ATTEST:

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021, between the City of Columbia, Missouri, a municipal corporation ("City"), and Good Vibrationz Ladies Riding Club, Inc. ("Adopter").

The parties agree as follows:

- 1. Adopter shall maintain the median bed at in Godfrey Drive, south of Green Meadows Road.
- 2. Adopter shall maintain the planting area for a period of four years from the date of this agreement. Maintenance of the planting area shall include but not be limited to weeding, watering, mulching and planting annual flowers and bulbs.
- 3. The City will assist in providing landscape materials including plants and mulch for this bed.
- 4. The City will provide a sign in the planting area recognizing the Adopter's efforts. The cost of a new sign required because of an Adopter name change will be paid by the Adopter.
- 5. City may terminate this agreement if adopter fails to maintain the planting area.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI

John Glascock City Manager

ATTEST:

f1) City Counselor

By: Alon - Prender Good Vibrationz Ladies Riding Club. Inc.

ATTEST:

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021, between the City of Columbia, Missouri, a municipal corporation ("City"), and Landon Turner ("Adopter").

The parties agree as follows:

- 1. Adopter shall maintain the north median bed in Broadfield Drive.
- 2. Adopter shall maintain the planting area for a period of four years from the date of this agreement. Maintenance of the planting area shall include but not be limited to weeding, watering, mulching and planting annual flowers and bulbs.
- 3. The City will assist in providing landscape materials including plants and mulch for this bed.
- 4. The City will provide a sign in the planting area recognizing the Adopter's efforts. The cost of a new sign required because of an Adopter name change will be paid by the Adopter.
- 5. City may terminate this agreement if adopter fails to maintain the planting area.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI

John Glascock City Manager

ATTEST:

61 City Counselor mas By: huge Landon Turner

ATTEST:

.\*

alyssa Bonner 2